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ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 
PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPORT TO: 
Bureau of Gambling Control 
P. 0. Box 168024 
Sacramento, CA 95816-8024 
Phone: 916-830-1700 

Print Form Save Form Reset Form 

Raffle Report Period: III Season or D Calendar Year Dates: 

Eligible Organization's Name: _L_os_A_n,,_ge---'le_s_D_od_.,.g_er_s _Fo_u_nd_at_io_n _ __ __ __ ___ _ __ ___ __ _ _ 

Eligible Organization's Registration Number: 2019-13 

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320 .6, subdivision (o)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of 
Justice, each season or year thereafter, a report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, 
subdivision (0)(13)(8), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be grounds for denial of an annual registration and for the 
imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1. 

SECTION 1: SEASON OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS 

The gross receipts generated from the sale of 
raffle tickets for the season or calendar year. 

Total number of raffles conducted for the 
season or calendar year. 

$3,867,840.00 85 

The average per raffle gross receipts 
generated from the sale of raffle tickets for 
the season or calendar year. 

The prize total for the season or calendar year, 
including any prize that was not claimed . 

$1,994,515.00 $45,504 

The average per-raffle prize total for the 
season or calendar year, including any prize 
that was not claimed. 

The prize total that was not claimed, if any, during 
the season or calendar year . 

$60,110 $22,752 

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach additional sheets, if needed). 

l os Angeles Dodgers Foundation 

http:1,994,515.00
http:3,867,840.00
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ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 

SECTION 2: COST RELATED INFORMATION 

Provide a total of the direct costs of conducting the raffles for: 

Labor Consulting Software Marketing Raffle Equipment 

125 986 222 447 :,0 545 

Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor . 
Attach additional sheets if needed. ) Amount Paid 

Burno Worldwide Inc 214 697 

Temo Ariani, LLP 7,750 

Printek LLC 122 209 

AT&T 11934 

libertv Greenleaf 11586 

~ollective Color 2 873 

A.mazon BBS 

ULINE B82 

::omolete Office 177 
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SECTION 3: FOR EACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION (attach additional sheets, if needed) 

Registered 
Event ID# 

Event Date 
Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible 

Recipient Organization) 

Gross Receipts 
Generated by 

the Sale of 
Raffle Tickets 

Amount Each 
Organization 

Received 

Winning Ticket 
Number 

Prize Status 
(Claimed/ 

Unclaimed) 

CERTIFICATION 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true, correct, and complete. 

Fiduciary's Printed Name 

Last Name Middle Initial 

Date: 
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Privacy Notice on Data Collection Forms 
As Required by Civil Code § 1798.17 

Collection nd Use of Personal Inf rmation 
The Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice collects the information requested on this form 
as authorized by California Penal Code section 320.6. The Bureau uses this information to establish grounds for the license, permit or 
other approval indicated on this application form. In addition, any personal information collected by state agencies is subject to the 
limitations in the Information Practices Act and state policy. The Department of Justice's general privacy policy is available at http://oa . 
ca.gov/privacy-policy. 

Providing Personal Information 
All the personal information requested in this form must be provided. 

Access to Your Information 
You may review the records maintained by the Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice that 
contain your personal information as permitted by the Information Practices Act. (See below for contact information.) 

Possible Disclosure of Personal Information 
In order to process your application, we may need to share the information you give us with law enforcement or regulatory agencies. 

The information you provide may also be disclosed in the following circumstances: 

· With other persons or agencies where necessary to perform their legal duties, and their use of your information is compatible and 
complies with state law, such has for investigations or for licensing, certification, or regulatory purposes; 

· To another government agency as required by state or federal law. 

Contact Information 
For questions about this notice or access to your records, you may contact the Special Agent Supervisor of Special Programs at the 
Department of Justice, Bureau of Gambling Control, at P. 0. Box 168024, Sacramento, CA 95816-8024, (916) 830-1700 or e-mail at 
Gamblin Control do· .ca. ov 

http://oa


Gross Receipts 
Generated by the Sale of Amount Each Winning Ticket Prize Status 

Registered Event ID# Event Date Benefitting Organization Raffle Tickets Organization Received Number (Claimed/Unclaimed) 

19-13-001 Tuesday, March 26, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $16,270.00 $8,135 .00 3158055064 Claimed 

19-13-002 Thursday, March 28, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $93,870.00 $46,935.00 3011168056 Claimed 

19-13-003 Friday, March 29, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $34,050.00 $17,025.00 3617739061 Claimed 

19-13-004 Saturday, March 30, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $37,860.00 $18,930.00 1995532021 Claimed 

19-13-005 Sunday, March 31, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $32,920.00 $16,460.00 3764762004 Claimed 

19-13-006 Monday, April 1, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $24,390.00 $12,195.00 3072797049 Claimed 

19-13-007 Tuesday, April 2, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $28,020.00 $14,010.00 3261467059 Claimed 

19-13-008 Wednesday, April 3, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $39,670.00 $19,835.00 3746680067 Claimed 

19-13-009 Friday, April 12, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $36,000.00 $18,000.00 3025833001 Claimed 

19-13-010 Saturday, April 13, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $42,090.00 $21,045.00 4007801015 Claimed 

19-13-011 Sunday, April 14, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $29,430.00 $14,715 .00 4978663030 Claimed 

19-13-012 Monday, April 15th, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $40,290.00 $20,145.00 4679470037 Claimed 

19-13-013 Tuesday, April 16th, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $33,070.00 $16,535.00 1464812014 Claimed 

19-13-014 Wednesday, April 17th, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $26,500.00 $13,250.00 4328743079 Claimed 

19-13-015 Friday, April 26th, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $30,600.00 $15,300.00 3033755052 Claimed 

19-13-016 Saturday, April 27th, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $40,710.00 $20,355.00 2107141019 Claimed 

19-13-017 Sunday, April 28th, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $33,800.00 $16,900.00 4384493010 Claimed 

19-13-018 Monday, May 6, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $25,650.00 $12,825.00 3198038004 Claimed 

19-13-019 Tuesday, May 7, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $31,460.00 $15,730.00 2984204006 Claimed 

19-13-020 Wednesday, May 8, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $45,740.00 $22,870.00 4666874004 Claimed 

19-13-021 Thursday, May 9, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $40,390.00 $20,195.00 1358751002 Claimed 

19-13-022 Friday, May 10, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $29,050.00 $14,525.00 4645837048 Claimed 

19-13-023 Saturday, May 11, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $42,890.00 $21,445.00 2129504005 Claimed 

19-13-024 Sunday, May 12, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $43,790.00 $43,790.00 3886845004 Unclaimed 

19-13-025 Tuesday, May 14, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $29,320.00 $14,660.00 4388790009 Claimed 

19-13-026 Wednesday, May 15, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $41,820.00 $20,910.00 3474882031 Claimed 

19-13-027 Monday, May 27, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $44,760.00 $22,380.00 1408940017 Claimed 

19-13-028 Tuesday, May 28, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $27,910.00 $13,955.00 1997384017 Claimed 

19-13-029 Wednesday, May 29, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $26,490 .00 $13,245.00 2487757003 Claimed 

19-13-030 Thursday, May 30, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $37,170.00 $18,585.00 2474002077 Claimed 

19-13-031 Friday, May 31, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $41,600.00 $20,800.00 1856478014 Claimed 

19-13-032 Saturday, June 1, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $57,360.00 $28,680.00 4139578076 Claimed 

19-13-033 Sunday, June 2, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $32,290.00 $16,145.00 4201735062 Claimed 

19-13-034 Thursday, June 13, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $33,690.00 $16,845.00 3981487035 Claimed 

19-13-035 Friday, June 14, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $40,670.00 $20,335.00 2963650017 Claimed 

19-13-036 Saturday, June 15, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $45,180.00 $22,590.00 4049997045 Claimed 

19-13-037 Sunday, June 16, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $43,170.00 $21,585.00 3428479069 Claimed 

19-13-038 Monday, June 17, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $31,440.00 $15,720.00 2532165042 Claimed 

19-13-039 Tuesday, June 18, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $51,190.00 $25,595.00 4116320015 Claimed 



19-13-040 Wednesday, June 19, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $32,430.00 $16,215 .00 3402516004 Claimed 

19-13-041 Thursday, June 20, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $46,410 .00 $23,205.00 1177968005 Claimed 

19-13-042 Friday, June 21, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $34,420.00 $17,210.00 2870038016 Claimed 

19-13-043 Saturday, June 22, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $49,890 .00 $24,945.00 4250844020 Claimed 

19-13-044 Sunday, June 23, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $31,470 .00 $15,735.00 2522479005 Claimed 

19-13-045 Tuesday, July 2, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $37,730.00 $18,865.00 1520571017 Claimed 

19-13-046 Wednesday, July 3, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $56,750.00 $28,375.00 3702567001 Claimed 

19-13-047 Thursday, July 4, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $57,870 .00 $28,935.00 4387761069 Claimed 

19-13-048 Friday, July 5, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $41,980.00 $20,990.00 3073809003 Claimed 

19-13-049 Saturday, July 6, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $59,490.00 $29,745 .00 1667704052 Claimed 

19-13-050 Sunday, July 7, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $29,330 .00 $14,665.00 1733813023 Claimed 

19-13-051 Friday, July 19, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $36,090.00 $18,045 .00 3182691021 Claimed 

19-13-052 Saturday, July 20, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $60,570.00 $30,285.00 2770445077 Claimed 

19-13-053 Sunday, July 21, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $30,290.00 $15,145.00 3141145007 Claimed 

19-13-054 Tuesday, July 23, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $80,270.00 $40,135 .00 2943509050 Claimed 

19-13-055 Wednesday, July 24, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $48,680.00 $24,340.00 3525707011 Claimed 

19-13-056 Thursday, August 1, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $39,890.00 $19,945.00 1716592081 Claimed 

19-13-057 Friday, August 2, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $48,000 .00 $24,000.00 3496971068 Claimed 

19-13-058 Saturday, August 3, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $42,730.00 $21,365.00 2785899002 Claimed 

19-13-059 Sunday, August 4, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $36,020 .00 $18,010 .00 2649745094 Claimed 

19-13-060 Monday, August 5, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $51,850.00 $25,925 .00 1952087002 Claimed 

19-13-061 Tuesday, August 6, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $47,820.00 $23,910.00 2347841006 Claimed 

19-13-062 Wednesday, August 7, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $32,880.00 $16,440.00 1599182024 Claimed 

19-13-063 Friday, August 9, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $44,090.00 $22,045 .00 4398624092 Claimed 

19-13-064 Saturday, August 10, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $51,250 .00 $25,625.00 1188921018 Claimed 

19-13-065 Sunday, August 11, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $31,490.00 $15,745 .00 1459301063 Claimed 

19-13-066 Tuesday, August 20, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $42,320.00 $21,160.00 3060793047 Claimed 

19-13-067 Wednesday, August 21, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $33,400 .00 $16,700.00 3239793014 Claimed 

19-13-068 Thursday, August 22, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $46,950 .00 $23,475.00 2926913039 Claimed 

19-13-069 Friday, August 23, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $109,010.00 $54,505.00 3015287070 Claimed 

19-13-070 Saturday, August 24, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $76,130.00 $38,065.00 1575722088 Claimed 

19-13-071 Sunday, August 25, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $65,440 .00 $32,720.00 1373589028 Claimed 

19-13-072 Monday, September 2, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $45,110.00 $22,555.00 2170048003 Claimed 

19-13-073 Tuesday, September 3, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $39,250.00 $19,625 .00 4665248009 Claimed 

19-13-074 Wednesday, September 4, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $51,940.00 $25,970.00 4445262004 Claimed 

19-13-075 Friday, September 6, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $54,080.00 $27,040.00 3024400089 Claimed 

19-13-076 Saturday, September 7, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $53,820.00 $26,910.00 2600820014 Claimed 

19-13-077 Sunday, September 8, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $38,880.00 $19,440.00 3978203009 Claimed 

19-13-078 Tuesday, September 17, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $55,640 .00 $27,820.00 1676069022 Claimed 

19-13-079 Wednesday, September 18, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $31,420 .00 $15,710.00 1552931059 Claimed 

19-13-080 Friday, September 20, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $76,430 .00 $76,460.00 2837797023 Unclaimed 

19-13-081 Saturday, September 21, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $43,390 .00 $21,695 .00 4619965104 Claimed 



19-13-082 Sunday, September 22, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $53,400 .00 $26,700.00 3285920116 Claimed 

19-13-083 Thursday, October 3, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $117,630.00 $58,815.00 4447307067 Claimed 

19-13-084 Friday, October 4, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $98,820 .00 $49,410.00 4341182026 Claimed 

19-13-085 Wednesday, October 9, 2019 Los Angeles Dodgers Foundation $112,520 .00 $56,260.00 4268846043 Claimed 


